

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP) F-28-2022

INCLUDES:

- | | |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NOTICE TO BIDDERS | NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT |
| GENERAL CONDITIONS | ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| EEO LANGUAGE | BID DOCUMENT CHECKLIST |
| EEO QUESTIONNAIRE | REQUEST FOR BID |
| BUSINESS REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS | ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS (if any) |
| STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP | SIGNATURE PAGE |
| IRAN DISCLOSURE FORM | ANTI-DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT |
| AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT | |

AUTHORIZED: May 13, 2021

ADVERTISED: September 23, 2021

THOMAS A. ARNONE
DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARION MASNICK
CLERK OF THE BOARD

TERI O'CONNOR
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

HELEN P. FIORE
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

NAME OF BIDDER: Estech Building Materials DBA Huberly Building Products

ADDRESS: 193 Christie Street

Newark, NJ 07105

Phone: 908-276-5122 Fax: 908-276-7205

PLEASE INCLUDE ONE (1) UNBOUND ORIGINAL BID WITH SIGNATURE(S) AND TWO COPIES

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
 1 East Main Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

RFB must be received no later than: October 20, 2021 10:30AM

For Delivery to: Various Delivery Locations. See Details Below.

Delivery Date: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
MASON MATERIALS				
1	WASHED MASON SAND Packaging: <u>Bulk</u> MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	370 TON(S)	\$ 39.00 TON	\$ 14,430.-
2	PORTLAND TYPE 1A CEMENT 94 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>94 LB Bag</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Bozzi Cement</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	48,880 LB(S)	.15¢ per LB	7,332.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT 94 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>94 LB Bag</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Bozzi Cement</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	9,400 LB(S)	.15¢ per LB	1,410.-
5	SIKAQUICK 2500 SIKA BRAND 50 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>50 LB BAG</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Sika Corp</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	30,000 LB(S) <u>48 Bags on Pallet</u>	.43¢ per LB	12,900.-

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
 1 East Main Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	LIME 50 LBS./BAG Packaging: <u>50 LB bags</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Cam mount Capital</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	3,000 LB(S)	.30¢ per LB	\$900.-
8	FELT EXPANSION JOINT SIZE: 1/2" X 4" X 10' Packaging: <u>10 pcs Bundle</u> MFG/Brand: <u>W.A. Meadows</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	122 EACH	\$3.40 ea	414.80
9	FELT EXPANSION JOINT SIZE: 1/2" X 6" X 10' Packaging: <u>10 pcs Bundle</u> MFG/Brand: <u>W.A. Meadows</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	92 EACH	4.80 ea	441.60
10	SILT FENCE 3' X 100'/ROLL WITH THIRTEEN (13) 2" X 2" STAKES Packaging: <u>Per Roll 300SF</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Wholesale Buildy Specialists</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	2,300 LN.FT	.40¢ per LF	920.-
11	FILTER FABRIC - FIL030X100 3' X 100'/ROLL Packaging: <u>Per Roll 300SF</u> MFG/Brand: <u>North East Sales</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	1,500 LN.FT	.31¢ per LF	465.-

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
 1 East Main Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	FILTER FABRIC 6' X 300'/ROLL Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	8,400 LN.FT	.53¢ per LF	4452.-
	<i>Per Roll 1800 SF</i> <i>Parmer</i>			
13	SOLID CONCRETE BASIN BLOCK STRETCHER SIZE: 8" X 6" X 12" Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	200 EACH	\$2.50 ea	500.-
	<i>120 pcs Per Pallet</i> <i>Ancton</i>			
14	STRETCHER CATCH BASIN BLOCK SIZE: 6" X 6" X 12" Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	2,096 EACH	\$2.50	5240.-
	<i>120 pcs Per Pallet</i> <i>Ancton</i>			
15	SOLID CONCRETE CATCH BASIN BRICKS SIZE: 2" X 4" X 8" Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	9,294 EACH	.51¢ ea	4739.94
	<i>720 or 674 (varies) Per Pallet</i> <i>Ancton</i>			
18	CORNERS SIZE: 6" X 6" X 12" Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	652 EACH	\$2.50 ea	1630.-
	<i>120 pcs Per Pallet</i> <i>Ancton</i>			

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
1 East Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

Table with 5 columns: ITEM#, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY/UNIT, UNIT PRICE, TOTAL PRICE. Contains 4 rows of bid items with handwritten notes and prices.

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
 1 East Main Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	UNCOATED, GRADE 60 STEEL, #5 REBAR, 20 FT. LONG Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	3,000 FT	0.65¢ per FT	1950 -
	<i>EACH</i> <i>Desco Steel</i>			
25	UNCOATED, GRADE 60 STEEL, #6 REBAR, 20 FT. LONG Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	3,960 FT	1.05 per LF	4147.50
	<i>EACH</i> <i>Desco Steel</i>			
26	UNCOATED STEEL, 6" X 6" 10/10 GAUGE WELDED WIRE MESH (W.W.M.) 5 FT. WIDE X 150 FT. LONG Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	12 ROLL(S)	15.50 per roll	1860 -
	<i>EACH</i> <i>Desco Steel</i>			
28	1/2" BACKER ROD Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	100 FT	.09¢ per LF	90 -
	<i>Per LF</i> <i>Sando II manuf.</i>			
40	MORTAR MIX, TYPE - S 80 LB. BAG Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	12,000 LB(S)	.091¢ per LB	1092 -
	<i>80 LB Bag 42 Bags on Pallet</i> <i>Quikrete</i>			

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
1 East Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728
(732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

Table with 5 columns: ITEM#, DESCRIPTION, QUANTITY/UNIT, UNIT PRICE, TOTAL PRICE. Contains 5 rows of bid items with handwritten details and prices.

REQUEST FOR BID

----- This Is Not An Order -----



Monmouth County Purchasing
 Hall of Records, 3rd Floor
 1 East Main Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo
 732-431-7370 x7381

FURNISH AND DELIVER MASON MATERIALS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
56	SAKRETE HIGH STRENGTH CONCRETE MIX 80LB BAGS Packaging: <u>80 LB Bags 42 Bags on Pallet</u> MFG/Brand: <u>Quikrete</u> Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	48 BAG(S)	\$16.10 per Bag (90)	29280
57	12" HDPE PIPE, TYPE "S"/GASKETED SILT-TIGHT JOINTS - MUST CONFORM TO AASHTO M 294 AND CERTIFIED BY AASHTO NTPEP Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	40 FT	\$21.00 per LF	840.00
58	15" HDPE PIPE, TYPE "S"/GASKETED SILT-TIGHT JOINTS - MUST CONFORM TO AASHTO M 294 AND CERTIFIED BY AASHTO NTPEP Packaging: _____ MFG/Brand: _____ Product No: _____ Variances, if any: _____	40 FT	\$32.00 per LF	1280-
TOTAL:			82,042.44	

ALL ITEMS MUST BE BID TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Various Delivery Locations:

Division of Engineering
 Public Works Complex, Bldg. E
 240E Center Street
 Freehold, NJ 07728
 Ray Bragg 732-431-7760 x3559

Division of Highway
 District #4
 2060 Hospital Road
 Allenwood, NJ 08720
 Cassandra Deckle 732-431-6550